UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
TDA2030                                                              LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 13
Copyright © 2007 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                                        QW-R107-004,D
14W HI-FI AUDIO AMPLIFIER
 DESCRIPTION
  The UTC TDA2030 is a monolithic audio power amplifier
integrated circuit.

* Safety Operating Area for output transistors.
*Pb-free plating product number: TDA2030L
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package Packing
TDA2030-TA5-T TDA2030L-TA5-T TO-220-5 Tube
TDA2030-TB5-T TDA2030L-TB5-T TO-220B Tube
 PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN NO. PIN NAME
1 Non inverting input
2 Inverting input
3 -VS
4 Output
5 +VS
TDA2030                                                              LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                2 of 13
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                              QW-R107-004,D
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT